11445994

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Per Gisle Djupesland	09/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTINOSE AS	
Street Address:	Gaustadalleen 21	
Internal Address:	Oslo Innovation Center	
City:	Oslo	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	N-0349	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11445994

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 969-3703

Email: bdonovan@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Breda Donovan
Address Line 1: 1585 Broadway
Address Line 2: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44508-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Breda Donovan

Total Attachments: 1

source=44508-005 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018924 FRAME: 0893

500228094

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Per Gisle DJUPESLAND, residing at Lybekkveien 5C, N-0772 Oslo, Norway

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

NASAL DELIVERY DEVICE

for which a patent application for a US patent has been filed under US patent application number 11/445,994 on 2 June 2006.

AND WHEREAS.

OPTINOSE AS of Oslo Innovation Center, Gaustadalléen 21, N-0349 Oslo, Norway (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, the invention which is the subject of the application, and any patent which may be granted thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, the invention which is the subject of the application, including the right to claim priority, and any patent which may be granted thereto, including any divisions, re-issues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

And I further agree that I will communicate to the Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting the invention, and will, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, re-issue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by the Assignee or the representatives thereof, to assist or enable the Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

And I further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

EXECUTED at OSIO, Norway on this 147 day of September 2006

Per Gisle DJUPESLAND

Witnessed:

Name: Hoven B. Andersen

PATENT RECORDED: 02/23/2007 REEL: 018924 FRAME: 0894